14

15

16

—==—
e

AN
,\\NN ———— 7 f TN RRE T — T = = L\\\\ J \\\
S\l { W — =g )
\\\W il \ ' 6 SN\
\H)/}H ” ”J/!H/H/ 77

\A\\ \'
\\\
\~ \‘\\ \ '\

ANANNAN W
NN W
ey me\f\ 1y
/7)) ////// ////‘ iy
/ I
Z
LY et

/
J
Z
//
7
7

T
1

A

)
/)

o
/// ///j //

!

|
|
|

HHTHT

7
7l
/// i

TN

1y

——
—
—
%///
Y

% e /////%//

©

? |:|] \ S © _<|
_ _ _ _ _ _ -1
T T
2
> A
o ==
~ §§J
DSt NS
AR W
N 1l
( TN
QYOG
«<§§>\ \\\\N
{& \\\ \§\{§§>
44 \\\\ \\\x\#\f/\\j ’ N\
44&§\\\\/\\ \\\(
\§\\ oy
4{ \
&§§\\§ X5 45| 1 Suction nozzle |0 |1.4301/1.15
f\\ AN O \\\/;
<§> <§§§§§§? @160
~ QgL B i RIG7Z= 234 Masher A 15 loN 125 — A 130 a2 001
A =z . . | I\ /// asher — .
INNN Ny , 777 \\\\\\\\\\\\\ ’**' Sy —==
*\\\§§\\% / \\\W\\H\\\\\\\\\ \\ \\\\\ i\&\i\k\\\\\ // \ 42| 4 Washer A 8 DIN 127 — A 810 A2 9
f&% ) s [ . . R | \ N WH\]\\WMH\WIM \ HHM\\ 4< — %\ 411 4 Washer A 8,4 DIN 1254 - A 0 A2 O
S W7 L ’
§§§:§F K .- = 40| 4 Washer 13 DIN 9021 — 1310 A2  0.02
RSN < S 39| 4 Hexagon Domed DIN 1587 — |0 | A2 |0.03
Cap Nuts M12 M12
58] 5 |Hexagon Domed DIN 1587 — M8 |0 A2 0.0
Cap Nuts M8
571171 Hex Nut with SO 7040 — M8 O A2 10.01
Torque Part M8
561 1 |Hex Nut with SO /7040 — M16/0 A2 0.05
Torque Part MI16
351 2 [Hex Nut with ISO 7040 — M120 A2 10.02
Torque Part M12
541 5 |Hex—Head Bolt M8 SO 4017 — 0 A2 0.0
x 16 M8 x 16
53| 1 |Cup Head Square DIN 605 — M8 O A2 10.02
Neck Bolt M8 x 35 X 55
52| 2 |Hex—Head Bolt M8 1ISO 4017 — O A2 10.03
M ' //) 311 7 |Hex—Head Bolt M8 SO 4017 — O A2 10.03
(ﬁ x 55 M8 x 55
b \’\*‘ 50 4 |Hex—Head Bolt SO 4017 — 0 Az 10.04
L______}] h M12 x 25 M12 x 25
ex—Hea o) — .
V§ 29| 2 |Hex—Head Bolt M8 | ISO 4017 0 | A2 |0.04
/Q\ x 80 M8 x 80
A\ /&\ 28| 4 |Hex—Head Bolt SO 4017 — O A2 10.06
: \\\\ 'TV7fT7/77/7//7/ﬁ M12 x 50 M12 x 50
\ N v\ i 7 / 4” 27| 2 |Hex—Head Bolt SO 4017 — 0 A2 0.1
\
| \\ /Z\/ v ;7 /
T N\ Y /;/ Y M12 x 100 M12 x 100
S 1 S \§ // 26| 1 |Hex—Head Bolt — 1SO 4017 — 0 A2 10.22
N M16 x 110 M16 x 110
Q 25| 2 |Washer GMT—=1630-015 |0 | Iglidur O
= GMT—1630-015
b Q 241 4 |\Washer CGMT—1224-015 |0 | Iglidur O
L_____JD ;Q CMT—1224-015
— 25128 Washer GMT—-0815-015 |0 | Iglidur 0
| ] GMT—-0815-015
- i 22118 Bush GFM 0810_05 GFM 0810_05 |0 | Iglidur 0
j 211 4 |Bush GFM_1214_12 Bush O | Iglidur 0
— GFM_1214_12
201 2 |Bush GFM 1618-12 GFM 1618-12 |0 | Iglidur 0
191 1 |Gas Spring Bansbach+ATATN|O 0.04
No 1 - 9 Bansbach+ATATN40— | 40—-200—-488——
< . > 200—488——0XX/200 | OXX/200N(00)
NTTTTT N
/” T i T I Y\\KK\\\ 18] 1 |Gas Spring Bansbach+ATATN|O 0.05
NN Bansbach+ATATN40— | 40—250—588——
\ . S11-S11 (1 : 2)
O . 250-588——0XX/400 | OXX/400N(00)
sl N
K \ \ / o 171 1 |[Plate 4 FA 01.00.10 |0 11.4301/0.25
O \\ /\\\ 161 1 |[Plate 3 EA 01.00.09 |0 [1.4301]0.17/
K\ \ V. 151 1 |Rectangle pipe 3 EA 01.00.08 |0 [1.4301]0.11
K\ AWAN / 141 1 |Bush 2 EA 01.00.07 |0 [1.4301]0.01
. \\ 151 2 \Bush 1 FA 01.00.06 |0 1.4301/0.05
S X \\ 12 2 |Plate 2 FA 01.00.05 |0 11.4301/0.19
\/ N 111 1 |Rectangle pipe 2 EA 01.00.04 0O 11.4501/0.89
/xf\ix§>§§\ 10| 2 |Plate 1 FA 01.00.03 |0 [1.4301/0.41
\\\\\\ 9 | 1 Washer EA 01.00.02 O [1.4301 O
’ NS
\ > 3 | 1 |Rectangle pipe 1 EA 01.00.01 O [1.4301/1.11
g \\:\/ 701 Arm 7 EA 01.07.00 |0 [1.4301 1
Fo ™S 6 1 |Arm 6 EA 01.06.00 |0 [1.4301/1.22
51 1 Arm 5 EA 01.05.00 |0 1.4301]0.65
411 Arm 4 EA 01.04.00 |0 [1.4301]5.22
S 1T Arm 3 EA 01.03.00 |0 1.4301]7.56
2 > 21 1 ]JArm 2 EA 01.02.00 |0 [1.4301]2.8/
T1 1 JArm 1 EA 01.01.00 |0 [1.4301/4.12
Name of part Material Weight
ltem [ Qty Drawing number, norm Rev Tpcs. | Comments
kg
Scale V¥eightt Format| Drawing name
— E/A AQ Fxtraction Arm 4,0m
womments: Engmt 2015-08-21 papacad Main Assembly
. Drow. | Releosed | papacad
;. gheka OSAsemb|g|bl|lty. ) . . . Check.| 2015-09-15 | papacad Drawing number Revision
. Perform Assembly as shown in drawing. ver. | w5015 | papacad
5. Make a trial motions of individual mechanisms and 45 Appr. A 01.00.00 00
moving parts in order to verify the correctness of installation. Sheet | a acad
4. Protect against damage and corrosion on time waiting for the main installation. T /1 ;BCAEPROJECTS www.papacad.com
‘ ree purchase
1 | 2 | 5 | 4 5 6 / 3 9 10 11 12 15 14 | 15 | 16




